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THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL 
AND THE PROPERTY OF SOLBERG MANUFACTURING INC. 
AND IT IS FURNISHED TO YOU WITH THE EXPRESS 
UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE REPRODUCED, 
COPIED IN ANY MANNER, LOANED OR OTHERWISE 
TRANSFERRED TO OTHERS ENTIRELY OR IN PART, NOR 
USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT 
WAS FURNISHED.  IT WILL BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST
TO SOLBERG MANUFACTURING INC.  THE ABOVE 
RESTRICTION IS IN ADDITION TO, AND DOES NOT IN ANY 
WAY ALTER, ANY OTHER RESTRICTIONS WHICH MAY 
APPLY TO THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.

TOLERANCES

DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

UPON PRODUCTION.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

-DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

-REF: APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS, NO TOLERANCES APPLY

-FINISH: BREAK EDGES TO .005-.020 RADIUS/CHAMFER

MODEL NUMBER:

SHEET:

DESCRIPTION:

REV:
PROJECT: DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

DATE: DATE:

JCB

6/6/2017 6/7/2017

CJS

H

1 OF 1

SME-M-C-A125-MOR

 

SME MIST ELIMINATOR, CEG344/2, 125 CFM, 300RF INLET, K05-MOR BLOWER, F-231P-200 

BLEED FILTER

3.25
[83 mm]

24.00
[610 mm]

41.96
[1066 mm]

28.75
[730 mm]

2" NPT BLOWER
EXHAUST

VACUUM RELIEF
DEVICE, VR-45-200

7.28
[185 mm]

REGEN BLOWER

VACUUM CONTROL
BALL VALVE

F-231P-200
BLEED FILTER

1/2" NPT
DRAIN PORT

3" ANSI 150# RF
INLET FLANGE

8.90
[226 mm]

NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS:
 
1. CUSTOMER TO USE MANUAL BALL VALVE TO ADJUST VACUUM LEVEL INSIDE 
RESERVOIR. VALVE SHOULD BE IN OPEN POSITION DURING START UP.
 
2. DRAIN LINE TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CUSTOMER. LINE MUST BE 
SUBMERGED BELOW LOW OIL LEVEL OF WASTE OIL CONTAINER AT ALL TIMES.
 
3. SOLBERG NOT LIABLE FOR ANY MOUNTING ISSUES IN FIELD INSTALLATIONS.
 
4. RECOMMENDED ELEMENT CHANGE-OUT PRESSURE DROP: 1016mmH2O
 
 

6.00
[152 mm]

2.50
[64 mm]

n.56
[n14 mm]

4X

n12.00
[n305 mm]
SHELL O.D.

n15.01
[n381 mm]

11.25
[286 mm]

6.00
[152 mm]

55.00
[1397 mm]

MINIMUM MOUNTING
HEIGHT ABOVE HIGH

OIL LEVEL

15.00
[381 mm]

ELEMENT REMOVAL
CLEARANCE

31.22
[793 mm]

1/4" NPT
GAUGE PORT

2X

LIFTING LUG
1" THRU HOLE

2X

REV DESCRIPTION ECN # CHG BY DATE APP'D

A ADDED LIFTING LUGS - JCB 03/12/18 CJS
B ADDED LABELS - JCB 03/28/18 CJS
C REVISED BLEED FILTER - JCB 05/09/18 CJS
D ADDED MOTOR DRIP COVER 2046 JCB 06/06/18 CJS
E REVISED PARAMETERS TABLE 2079 JCB 08/24/18 CJS
F REMOVED MOTOR DRIP COVER 2201 JCB 05/07/19 CJS
G ADDED REPLACEMENT FILTER KIT PART NUMBER - JCB 07/31/19 CJS
H ADDED VR NUMBER 26350 TAS 04/18/23 JSR

CENTER OF
GRAVITY

GROUNDING
LABEL

HOT SURFACE
LABEL

H


